

Public Hearing May 13, 2021 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall

ABITA SPRINGS PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a **PUBLIC HEARING** will be held by the Town of Abita Springs, Board of Aldermen at the regular meeting place, the Abita Springs Town Hall, 22161 Level Street, Abita Springs, LA on Thursday, May 13, 2021 at 6pm to hear public comment related to the adoption of **INSTRUMENT 2021-002**, **AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TO TERMINATE A CERTAIN DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN LONESOME DEVELOPMENT LLC AND THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.** Any interested party may attend.